Nevada Joint Union High School District

District Wide Fee Schedule for use of District Facilities

Facility

Buildings

Classroom

Culinary Classroom

Multi Purpose Room

Kitchen

Gym (Small)

Gym (Large)

Nevada Union Wrestling Gym

Theater Rental

Bear River Theater Hourly
Bear River Theater Daily

Bear River Theater Weekly
Nevada Union Theater Hourly
Nevada Union Theater Daily
Nevada Union Theater Weekly
Theater Manager

Grounds

Stadium (no lights)
Stadium (w/lights)
Track Only (no lights)
Track Only (w/lights)
Baseball/Softball Fields
Pool (March-October)
Tennis Courts

Additional Fees that May Apply
*Custodial/Maintenance/Grounds
*Cafeteria Support

*Theater Manager

Marley Floor

*2 hour minimum charge
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Rate

$15.00
$50.00
$50.00
$50.00
$50.00
$50.00
$50.00

Rate
$126.00
$840.00
$3528.00
$126.00
$840.00
$3528.00
$75.00

Rate
$50.00
$147.00
$20.00
$53.00
$13.00
$75.00
$35.00

$60.00/hr
$60.00/hr
$75.00/hr
$300 per event

Flat Rate Custodial Fee
$120.00
$120.00
$600.00
$120.00
$120.00
$600.00



