## **Nevada Joint Union High School District**

District Wide Fee Schedule for use of District Facilities

Facility	Rate	
Buildings		
Classroom	\$15.00	
Culinary Classroom	\$50.00	
Multi Purpose Room	\$50.00	
Kitchen	\$50.00	
Gym (Small)	\$50.00	
Gym (Large)	\$50.00	
Nevada Union Wrestling Gym	\$50.00	
Theater Rental	Rate	Flat Rate Custodial Fee
Bear River Theater Hourly	\$126.00	\$120.00
Bear River Theater Daily	\$840.00	\$120.00
Bear River Theater Weekly	\$3528.00	\$600.00
Nevada Union Theater Hourly	\$126.00	\$120.00
Nevada Union Theater Daily	\$840.00	\$120.00
Nevada Union Theater Weekly	\$3528.00	\$600.00
Theater Manager	\$75.00	<b>,</b>
<b>3</b>	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	
Grounds	Rate	
Stadium (no lights)	\$50.00	
Stadium (w/lights)	\$147.00	
Track Only (no lights)	\$20.00	
Track Only (w/lights)	\$53.00	
Baseball/Softball Fields	\$13.00	

\$75.00

\$35.00

## **Additional Fees that May Apply**

*Custodial/Maintenance/Grounds	\$60.00/hr
*Cafeteria Support	\$60.00/hr
*Theater Manager	\$75.00/hr
Marley Floor	\$300 per event

<sup>\*2</sup> hour minimum charge

Pool (March-October)

**Tennis Courts** 

Board Approved 11/24/2024 Effective Date 1/1/2026